01 02



SHEET

	Y Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks.	762 Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
FUTURESOURCE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.	Name: <u>FUTURESOURCE/BRIDGE LLC</u>	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State - Illinois ☐ Other	Street Address: <u>955 Parkview Boulevard</u> City: <u>Lombard</u> State: <u>Illinois</u> Zip: <u>60148</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: October 12, 1999	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Illinois ☑ Other Limited Liability Company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document form assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)) 1,818,282;	
75/290,920: 75/578,976	1,560,168; 1,343,949; 2,109,949; 1,530,120;	
	1,000,100, 1,010,010, 2,100,010, 1,000,120,	
	1,531,290; 1,500,014; 1,520,279	
	1,531,290; 1,500,014; 1,520,279 ched?	
Additional numbers attactions. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	1,531,290; 1,500,014; 1,520,279 Ched?	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	1,531,290; 1,500,014; 1,520,279 Ched?	
Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce W. McKee	1,531,290; 1,500,014; 1,520,279 Ched? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce W. McKee	1,531,290; 1,500,014; 1,520,279 Ched? □ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce W. McKee Internal Address: Street Address:801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 City: Des Moines State: lowa Zip: 50309-2721	1,531,290; 1,500,014; 1,520,279 Ched?	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce W. McKee Internal Address: Street Address:801 Grand Avenue, Suite 3200 City: Des MoinesState: lowaZip: 50309-2721 7/1999 DNGUYEN 00000283 75290920	1,531,290; 1,500,014; 1,520,279 Ched? □ Yes ☒ No	
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce W. McKee Internal Address: Street Address:	1,531,290; 1,500,014; 1,520,279 Ched?	
Additional numbers attacts. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Bruce W. McKee Internal Address: Street Address:	1,531,290; 1,500,014; 1,520,279 Ched?	

TRADEMARK REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0482

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, FUTURESOURCE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC., an Illinois corporation with a principal place of business of 955 Parkview Boulevard, Lombard, Illinois 60148, is the owner of the following Trademark Registrations:

TRADEMARK	COUNTRY	SERIAL NO.	DATE ISSUED/FILED
CALCSOURCE	U.S.	1,818,282	January 25, 1994
FINANCIAL WORLD			Filed
NEWS	U.S.	75/578,976	October 28, 1998
FUTURES WORLD NEWS	U.S.	1,560,168	October 10, 1989
FUTURESOURCE	U.S.	1,343,949	June 25, 1985
FUTURESOURCE EXPERT	U.S.	2,109,949	October 28, 1997
FWN	U.S.	1,530,120	March 14, 1989
FWN & DESIGN	U.S.	1,531,290	March 21, 1989
NEWS FOR THE			Filed
FINANCIAL WORLD	U.S.	75/290,920	May 7, 1997
OPTIONSOURCE	U.S.	1,500,014	August 9, 1988
TRADE ALERT	U.S.	1,520,279	January 10, 1989
FUTURESOURCE	Australia	A518173	April 2, 1992
FUTURESOURCE	Austria	137215	August 23, 1991
FUTURESOURCE	Canada	392559	January 10, 1992
FUTURESOURCE	Costa Rica	92405	August 10, 1995
FUTURESOURCE	El Salvador	218/53	May 15, 1997
FUTURESOURCE	France	1655416	April 12, 1991
FUTURESOURCE	Germany	2028506	January 21, 1993
FUTURESOURCE	Guatemala	79688	May 15, 1996
FUTURESOURCE	Guatemala	80729	June 23, 1996
FUTURESOURCE	Honduras	57400	March 31, 1993
FUTURESOURCE	Mexico	426391	November 25, 1992
FUTURESOURCE	Panama	63897	March 24, 1994
FUTURESOURCE	Singapore	B1419/92	February 27, 1992
FUTURESOURCE	Switzerland	392391	June 18, 1992
FUTURESOURCE	Taiwan	48666	November 16, 1990
	United		
FUTURESOURCE	Kingdom	135512	October 12, 1990
			Filed
FUTURESOURCE	Venezuela	16041	July 28, 1992
OPTIONSOURCE	Australia	4518172	March 4, 1992
OPTIONSOURCE	Canada	385140	May 31, 1991

TRADEMARK REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0483

OPTIONSOURCE	Singapore	1420/92	February 27, 1992
			Filed
OPTIONSOURCE	Singapore	1421/92	February 27, 1992
OPTIONSOURCE	Taiwan	48667	November 16, 1990
	United		
OPTIONSOURCE	Kingdom	1355039	May 10, 1991
OPTIONSOURCE &			
Design	Singapore	B1422/92	February 27, 1992
OPTIONSOURCE &			
Design	Singapore	B1423/92	February 27, 1992
OPTIONSOURCE &	United		
Design	Kingdom	1355044	March 13, 1992

WHEREAS, FUTURESOURCE/BRIDGE LLC, an Illinois limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 955 Parkview Boulevard, Lombard, Illinois 60148, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said FUTURESOURCE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. does hereby assign unto FUTURESOURCE/BRIDGE LLC all right, title and interest FUTURESOURCE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC. has heretofore enjoyed pertaining to said marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining to said marks, the same to be held and enjoyed by FUTURESOURCE/BRIDGE LLC, its successors and assigns, together with the right to sue for and collect for all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said marks and the registrations thereof.

FUTURESOURCE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.

MADE MEACHE

Chief Operating Officer

10/11/99

2

STATE OF Lincis)

COUNTY OF Departs)

On this Ath day of October, 1999, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the state, personally appeared MARK MEAGHER, to me personally known, who being by me duly sworn, did say that he is the Chief Operating Officer of FUTURESOURCE INFORMATION SYSTEMS, INC.; that said above and foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors and that the said MARK MEAGHER, as such officer, acknowledged the execution of said instrument to be the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by it and by him voluntarily executed.

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARCIA KOZENCZAK
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-9-2000

Notary Public in and for the State of Illing's

Commission Expires: 12/9/2000

RECORDED: 10/26/1999